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Department/Contact  Phone Number 
Ambulance – Emergency 911 

Fire – Emergency 911 

Police – Emergency 911 

Ambulance – Business 989.354.1850

Assessor 989.354.1740

Attorney 989.354.8242

Building Official 989.354.1760

Cemetery Leader 989.356.0135

Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 989.354.1720

Deputy Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 989.354.1720

Fire Chief 989.354.1850

Police Chief 989.354.1800

Dial-A-Ride 989.356.4596

Downtown Development Authority 989.356.6422

Engineering Department 989.354.1730

Fire – Business 989.354.1850

Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal 989.354.1840

Housing Commission 989.354.3567

Human Resources 989.354.1714

City Manager 989.354.1711

Marina 989.354.1750

MIS (Operated by County of Alpena) 989.354.9585

Planning, Development & Zoning 989.354.1760

Police – Business 989.354.1800

Public Works Division Head 989.354.1780



Department/Contact Phone Number 
Public Works Garage 989.354.1780 

Suez Operation Services (Water/Sewer Bills) 989.354.1400 

Water Recycling Plant 989.354.1400 

Water Plant 989.356.0757 

Fax Numbers 
Facility 989.354.1709 

Public Safety Facility 989.354.1805 

Public Works 989.354.1799 

Matt Waligora - Mayor 989.766.3557          mattwa@alpena.mi.us 

Cindy Johnson - Mayor Pro Tem 989.354.1700          cindyj@alpena.mi.us 

Danny Mitchell - City Councilmember 

Mike Nowak - City Councilmember 989.354.2380          miken@alpena.mi.us 

Karol Walchak - City Councilmember 

Manager’s Office 
Rachel Smolinski - City Manager 989.354.1711          rachels@alpena.mi.us 

Kathy Himes - Human Resources Director 989.354.1714          kathyh@alpena.mi.us 

Clerk’s Office 
Anna Soik - Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 989.354.1720        annas@alpena.mi.us 

Leilan Bruning - Deputy Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 989.354.1720     leilanb@alpena.mi.us 

Kate Szydlowski- Account Clerk (Accounts Payable) 989.354.1720    kates@alpena.mi.us 

Jennifer Berant - Administrative Assistant (Payroll) 989.354.1720     jenniferb@alpena.mi.us 

Casey Kaiser - Administrative Assistant 989.354.1720          caseyk@alpena.mi.us 

Municipal Council 

         Contact List 

906.630.0457  dannym@alpena.mi.us

989.464.1971 karolw@alpena.mi.us



Fire Department 
Rob Edmonds- Fire Chief 989.354.1850          robe@alpena.mi.us 

Deputy Fire Chief/Training Officer - Vacant 989.354.1850    

Gretchen Kruse - Office Clerk 989.354.1850          gretchenk@alpena.mi.us 

Police Department 
Eric Hamp - Police Chief 989.354.1800          erich@alpena.mi.us 

Tracy Marquardt - Administrative Assistant 989.354.1800          tracym@alpena.mi.us 

Engineering Department 
Steve Shultz - City Engineer 989.354.1730           steves@alpena.mi.us

Charlie Kendziorski - Assistant City Engineer 989.354.1730           charliek@alpena.mi.us

Shannon Smolinski - Engineering Assistant, Harbormaster 989.354.1733          shannons@alpena.mi.us 

Cassie Stone - Administrative Assistant 989.354.1736          cassies@alpena.mi.us 

Department of Public Works 
Sean McNamara - Division Head 989.354.1780          seanm@alpena.mi.us 

Robert Wheelock - Storeroom Clerk 989.354.1783          robw@alpena.mi.us 

Cemetery 
Hank LaFleure - Cemetery Leader 989.356.0135           evergreen@alpena.mi.us

Planning/Development/Zoning Dept.  
Montiel Birmingham  - Planning, Development &  Zoning

 Director
Steve Hall - Building Division Department Head

  989.354.1763          andrewg@alpena.mi.us 

Kathleen Sauve - Administrative Assistant 989.354.1742          

Assessing Department 
 Assessing Department  989.354.1741

 989.734.3555         
Assessor@assessingoffice.com

989.354-1771 montielb@alpena.mi.us

989.354.1762

kathleens@alpena.mi.us

steveh@alpena.mi.us

Andrew Grochowski - Rental Inspector & Code 
Enforcement Officer



Facility/Department Address 

City Hall 
 ♦Assessor 

 ♦Building Official 

 ♦Cemetery 

 ♦Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 

 ♦Deputy Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director 

♦Human Resources Specialist

 ♦City Engineer

♦Assistant City Engineer

♦City Manager

♦Planning, Development & Zoning Director

City Hall 

208 N. First Avenue 

Alpena, MI 49707 

Public Safety Facility 
 Police Chief

 Fire Chief

 Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshall

Public Safety  Facility 

501 W. Chisholm Street 

Alpena, MI 49707 

Public Works Service Center 
 Division Head Public Works Service Center 

1001 Long Lake Avenue 

Alpena, MI 49707 

Postal Mail 

Marina




